CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

ORDINANCE 2022-4408 An ordinance to amend section III (fees) of the City of Pataskala Public Records Policy.
Passed February 7, 2022

RESOLUTION 2022-009 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with J&K Communications Inc. To conduct a SCADA System Communications Study to identify necessary upgrades Passed February 7, 2022

RESOLUTION 2022-011 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a 2021 International, Model CV515 SFA, two-wheel drive, single axle dump truck from Rush Truck Centers, through the State of Ohio Competitive Purchasing Program, and to enter into a capital lease agreement for the procurement of this equipment Passed February 7, 2022

RESOLUTION 2022-012 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a bed and plow accessory package from Ace Truck Equipment that includes all necessary equipment to fully outfit a 2021 International, Model CV515 SFA, two-wheel drive, single axle dump truck, and to enter into a capital lease agreement for the procurement of this equipment.

Passed February 7, 2022

RESOLUTION 2022-013 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase and install a permanent standby generator along with an automatic transfer switch for the River Forest Lift Station from C.S. Electric and Excavating LLC. Passed February 7, 2022

RESOLUTION 2022-014 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a 2022 Chevrolet Silverado 3500HD, 4wd, regular cab, dump bed truck from Coughlin Automotive LLC. Honoring the State of Ohio Cooperative Purchasing Procurement Program price

Passed February 7, 2022

RESOLUTION 2022-015 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute an agreement for economic development with Grow Licking County Improvement Corporation

Passed February 7, 2022

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council